CSU SouUTH

9TH ANNUAL CHAIRS WORKSHOP

CALIFORNIA STATE UNIVERSITY, LONG BEACH
NOVEMBER 4, 2005 - FRIDAY

PARTICIPANTS

OFFICE

UNIVERSITY NAME DEPARTMENT PHONE EMAIL
CHANCELLOR'S JoEL BLock HUMAN RESOURCES 562-951- jplock@-calstate.edu
OFFICE
CHANCELLOR'S ALICIA JUSTICE HUMAN RESOURCES 562-951-4506 ajustice@ calstate.edu
OFFICE
CHANCELLOR'S EricA KLEIMAN GENERAL COUNSEL 562-951-4500 ekleiman@ calstate.edu
OFFICE
CHANCELLOR'S JAckiE McCLAIN HUMAN RESOURCES 562-951-4455 jmecclain@ calstate.edu
OFFICE
CHANCELLOR'S CORDELIA ONTIVEROS HUMAN RESOURCES 562-951-4503 contiveros@ calstate.edu
OFFICE
CHANCELLOR'S KEVIN RUMINSON HUMAN RESOURCES 562-951-4422 kruminson@ calstate.edu
OFFICE
CHANCELLOR'S MARIA SANTOS HUMAN RESOURCES 562-951-4425 msantos(@ calstate.edu
OFFICE
CHANCELLOR'S SAM STRAFACI HUMAN RESOURCES 562-951-4400 sstrafaci@ calstate.edu
OFFICE
CHANCELLOR'S GEORGE TEJADILLA HUMAN RESOURCES 562-951-4427 gtejadilla@ calstate.edu
OFFICE

CSPU POMONA

CSPU POMONA

CSPU POMONA

CSPU POMONA

CSPU POMONA

CSPU POMONA

CSPU POMONA

CSU BAKERSFIELD

CSU BAKERSFIELD

CSU BAKERSFIELD

CSU BAKERSFIELD

LiLiaANE FucaALORO

EMMA GIBSON
BARBARA HACKER

KATHLEEN
HARCHARIK

NEesTOR Ruiz

JOHN SELF

BARBARA SHABELL

DEBRA
MORRISON-ORTON

SoPHIA ADJAYE

DoN OswALD

EDWIN SASAKI

ENGLISH & FOREIGN
LANGUAGES

UNIVERSITY LIBRARY
FACULTY AFFAIRS

MANAGEMENT & HUMAN
RESOURCES

EcoNOMICS

COLLINS SCHOOL OF
HOSPITALITY MANAGEMENT

MATHEMATICS

SociAL WORK

ENGLISH

EcoNoMiICs &
ENVIRONMENTAL & GLOBAL
STUDIES

UNDERGRADUATE/GRADUATE
PROGRAMS
UNDERGRADUATE/GRADUATE

909-869-3834

909-869-4351

909-869-2629

909-869-2348

909-869-3972

909-869-4865

909-869-4002

661-654-2089

661-654-2362

661-654-2465

661-654-3420

Ifucaloro@csupomona.edu

ecgibson@ csupomona.edu
bahacker@ csupomona.edu

kharcharik@ csupomona.edu

nmruiz@ csupomona.edu

jtself@csupomona.edu

bjshabell@csupomona.edu

dmorrison_orton@csub.edu

sadjaye@csub.edu

doswald@csub.edu

esasaki@ csub.edu
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CSU BAKERSFIELD

CSU BAKERSFIELD

CSU CHANNEL
ISLAND

CSU CHANNEL
ISLAND

CSU CHANNEL
ISLAND

CSU CHico

CSU DOMINGUEZ
HiLLs

CSU DOMINGUEZ
HiLLs

CSU DOMINGUEZ
HiLLs

CSU DOMINGUEZ
HiLLs

CSU DOMINGUEZ
HiLLs

CSU DOMINGUEZ
HiLLs

CSU DOMINGUEZ
HiLLs

CSU FRESNO

CSU FRESNO

CSU FULLERTON

CSU FULLERTON

CSU FULLERTON

CSU FULLERTON

CSU FULLERTON

CSU FULLERTON

CSU LONG BEACH

MAHMOUD SULEIMAN
JENNIFER VANGILDER

BoB BLEICHER

ScoTT FRISCH

DENNIS MURAOKA

DEeBBIE SUMMERS

JEFF BADRTALEI

RicHARD GORDON

JAMEs HiLL

Fumiko Hosokawa

PATRICIA KALAY]JIAN

NORM STURM

IRENE VASQUEZ

JiM FARRAR

PEGGY TRUEBLOOD

MARGARET ATWELL
CAROLYN BisHoOP
MaRrc Dickey
ANITA JESSUP
HosseIN MoiNI

ToNY RIMMER

NANCY
QuAM-WICKHAM

TEACHER EDUCATION

APPLIED ECONOMICS

LIBERAL STUDIES

MULTIPLE PROGRAMS

EcoNOMICS

EDUCATION

APPLIED STUDIES

TEACHER EDUCATION

PHYsICS

SOCIOLOGY

INTERDISCIPLINARY STUDIES

CHEMISTRY

CHICANA/CHICANO STUDIES

PLANT SCIENCE

PHYSICAL THERAPY

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

CALSTATETEACH

Music

FACULTY AFFAIRS & RECORDS

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

FACULTY DEVELOPMENT
CENTER

HISTORY

661-654-3032

661-654-2026

805-437-8505

805-437-2770

805-437-8861

530-898-6421

310-243-3575

310-243-3754

310-243-3515

310-243-3482

310-243-1040

310-243-3383

310-243-3070

559-278-5724

559-278-2203

714-278-2614

714-278-5566

714-278-3513

714-278-

714-278-4304

714-278-5628

562-985-7809

msuleiman@ csub.edu
jvangilder@ csub.edu

bob.bleicher@ csuci.edu

scott.frisch@csuci.edu

dennis.muraoka@ csuci.edu

dsummers@ csuchico.edu

jbadrtalei@ csudhed.u

rgordon@ csudh.edu

jhill@csudh.edu

fhosokawa@ csudh.edu

pkalayjian@ csudh.edu

noel@ chemistry.csudh.edu

ivasquez@csudh.edu

jfarrar@ csufresno.edu

peggyt@ csufresno.edu

matwell@fullerton.edu
cbishop@fullerton.edu
mdickey@fullerton.edu
ajessup@fullerton.edu
moini@ fullerton.edu

trimmer@fullerton.edu

quamwick@csulb.edu
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CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU LONG BEACH

CSU Los ANGELES

CSU Los ANGELES

CSU Los ANGELES

CSU Los ANGELES

CSU Los ANGELES

CSU Los ANGELES

CSU MONTEREY BAY

TERRE ALLEN

JuTTA BIRMELE

ReNE CASTRO

KATHLEEN COHN

MARTHA DEDE

KEN GREEN

KAREN HAKIM-BUTT

LAURA HENRIQUES

TROY JOHNSON

EiLEEN KLINK
ROBERT MENA
ALosi MolLol
DAN O'CONNOR

DAviD POWELL

VicToR RODRIGUEZ
PAT CHIN

ANDREA MAXIE
CHORSWANG NGIN
Vicki PEYTON
RENNIE SCHOEPLIN

MICHAEL
SOLDATENKO

WILLIE OLSEN

FAcCULTY CENTER FOR
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT

ROMANCE, GERMAN &
RUSSIAN LANGUAGES &
LITERATURES

ACADEMIC EMPLOYEE
RELATIONS

ACADEMIC AFFAIRS

GRADUATE CENTER FOR
PusLIC PoLiCcY &
ADMINISTRATION

PsycHoOLOGY

SINGLE SUBJECT IN COLLEGE
OF EDUCATION

SCIENCE EDUCATION

AMERICAN INDIAN STUDIES &
ANTHROPOLOGY

ENGLISH

MATHEMATICS & STATISTICS
BLACK STUDIES & ENGLISH
LIBERAL STUDIES

PusLIC PoLiCcY &
ADMINISTRATION

CHICANO & LATINO STUDIES
NURSING

CURRICULUM & INSTRUCTION
ANTHROPOLOGY
CALSTATETEACH

HisToRY

CHICANO STUDIES

562-985-5260

562-985-4630

562-985-5208

562-985-8264

562-985-8141

562-985-5049

562-985-5642

562-985-4801

562-985-8703

562-985-7669

562-985-8008

562-985-4598

562-985-2352

562-985-5460

562-985-8560

323-343-4700

323-343-4350

323-343-2440

323-343-6057

323-343-2020

323-343-2190

831-297-5929

tallen@csulb.edu

jpirmele@ csulb.edu

rcastro@csulb.edu

kccohn@-csulb.edu

mdede@csulb.edu

kgreen@ csulb.edu

kbutt@ csulb.edu

lhenriqu@csulb.edu

tri@csulb.edu

eklink@ csulb.edu
rmena@ csulb.edu
amoloi@csulb.edu
oconnor@csulb.edu

dpowell@csulb.edu

vrodrigb@csulb.edu
pchin@ calstatela.edu
amaxie(@ calstatela.edu

cngin@ calstatela.edu

vpeyton@ cslanet.calstatela.edu

rschoep@calstatela.edu

msoldat@ calstatela.edu

william_olsen@csumb.edu
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CSU NORTHRIDGE

CSU NORTHRIDGE

CSU NORTHRIDGE

CSU NORTHRIDGE

CSU NORTHRIDGE

CSU SaN
BERNARDINO

CSU SaN
BERNARDINO

CSU SaN
BERNARDINO

CSU SaN
BERNARDINO

CSU SaN
BERNARDINO

CSU SaN
BERNARDINO

CSU SAN MARCOS

CSU SAN MARCOS

CSU SAN MARCOS

CSU SAN MARCOS

HuUMBOLDT STATE
UNIVERSITY

HuUMBOLDT STATE
UNIVERSITY

HuUMBOLDT STATE
UNIVERSITY

HuUMBOLDT STATE
UNIVERSITY

HuUMBOLDT STATE
UNIVERSITY

JANNA BELING
PeETER GREGO

THomMmAs HATFIELD

PENELOPE JENNINGS

WILLIAM JENNINGS

SusAN BERILLA

BRIAN JANISKEE

CHRIS NATICCHIA

J. PAUL VICKNAIR

MONTGOMERY VAN
WART

JOANNA WORTHLEY

KIMBERLY
KNOWLES-YANEZ

JubY PAPENHAUSEN

MARY ELIZABETH
STIVERS

JAcKIE TRISCHMAN

SENQI Hu

JupITH LITTLE

SAEED MORTAZAVI

SHARON TUTTLE

RENE VELLANOWETH

PHYSICAL THERAPY
THEATER

ENVIRONMENTAL &
OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

FACULTY AFFAIRS

FINANCE, REAL ESTATE &
INSURANCE

HUMAN RESOURCES

POLITICAL SCIENCE

PHILOSOPHY

ACADEMIC PERSONNEL

PuBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PsycHoOLOGY

LIBERAL STUDIES

SCHOOL OF NURSING

ACADEMIC RESOURCES

CHEMISTRY

PsycHoLOGY

SocCIOLOGY

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

COMPUTING SCIENCE

ANTHROPOLOGY

818-677-2203

818-677-3086

818-677-7476

818-677-2962

818-677-2579

909-537-3104

909-537-5538

909-537-5489

909-537-5029

909-537-5759

909-537-5595

760-750-8056

760-750-4127

760-750-4052

760-750-4206

707-826-5262

707-826-4561

707-826-3846

707-826-3381

707-826-4450

janna.beling@csun.edu
peter.grego@csun.edu

thomas.hatfield@csun.edu

penelope.jennings@ csun.edu

william.jennings@ csun.edu

sberilla@ csusb.edu

janiskee@ csusb.edu

cnaticch@csusb.edu

jvicknai@csusb.edu

mvanwart@ csusb.edu

jworthley@csusb.edu

kyanez@csusm.edu

jpapenha@csusm.edu

mestiver@ csusm.edu

trischma@ csusm.edu

sh4@humboldt.edu

jkll @humboldt.edu

sm5@humboldt.edu

sharon.tuttle@humboldt.edu

RLV6@humboldt.edu
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SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN DIEGO STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN FRANCISCO
STATE UNIVERSITY

SAN FRANCISCO
STATE UNIVERSITY

SAN FRANCISCO
STATE UNIVERSITY

SAN JOSE STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN JOSE STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN JOSE STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN JOSE STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN JOSE STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN JOSE STATE
UNIVERSITY

SAN JOSE STATE
UNIVERSITY

MARcIE BOBER

ANN DE PEYSTER

TerRRENCE FREY

BonNNIE K. ScoTT

JoHN O'LEARY

SAuL OSEROFF

GANGARAM SINGH

BONNIE ZIMMERMAN

MicHAEL GOLDMAN

GEORGE M.
DeGRAFFENREID

KATHLEEN MOSIER

WiLLIAM BRIGGS

DENNIS JAEHNE

NonNiI MENDOZA-REIS

KiuMARs PARVIN

VIN SAXENA

JACKIE SNELL

GLORIA WEDDINGTON

EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF PUBLIC
HEALTH

BioLoGgy
WOMEN'S STUDIES
GEOGRAPHY
PHYSICS
MANAGEMENT:
FACULTY AFFAIRS
BioLoGgy

Music & DANCE

PsycHoLOGY

SCHOOL OF JOURNALISM &
MAss COMMUNICATIONS

COMMUNICATION STUDIES
EDUCATIONAL LEADERSHIP
PHYSICS

METEOROLOGY
MARKETING

COMMUNICATIVE DISORDERS
& SCIENCES

619-594-0587

619-594-3690

619-594-6756

619- 594-6460

619-594-5511

619-594-5146

619-594-2201

619-594-6111

415-338-1549

415-338-1431

415-338-1059

408-924-3249

408-924-5373

408.924.3622

408-924-5230

408-924-5208

408-924-3484

408-924-3699

bober@ mail.sdsu.edu

adepeyst@ mail.sdsu.edu

tfrey@sunstroke.sdsu.edu

bkscott@ mail.sdsu.edu

oleary@mail.sdsu.edu

soseroff@sciences.sdsu.edu

gsingh@mail.sdsu.edu

bzimmerm@ mail.sdsu.edu

goldman@sfsu.edu

georgede@sfsu.edu

kmosier@sfsu.edu

bbriggs@ casa.sjsu.edu

djaehne@sjsu.edu

nreis@sjsu.edu

parvin@science.sjsu.edu

saxena@ met.sjsu.edu

snell_j@cob.sjsu.edu

weddingg@ email.sjsu.edu
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